Approvals
Physical characteristics
Raychem WCD 281
Def Stan 61-12 Part 18 Issue 4 Type 1
Italian Navy STN-SR-01
Lloyds Register
Type 99M wire and cable - nominal sizes, strandings and weights
Primary wires/screened and jacketed cables - 99M

Raychem, Type 99M, Spec 44 and Zerohal are trademarks of Raychem Corporation.
Type 99M
Part numbering system 99 X X X X X Size- X/X- X
Typical ordering example
*The cable jackets are Raychem Zerohal and the preferred colour is black.
Jacket colour
(in accordance with MIL-STD-681,
black preferred)
Primary wire insulation colour
0=Black 3=Orange 7=Violet
1=Brown 4=Yellow 8=Grey
2=Red 5=Green 9=White
2L=Pink 6=Blue
Additional number after base colour
indicates stripe
Conductor size
Conductor type
1 - Tin-plated copper
9 - Bare copper
Number of conductors
1, 2, 3, 4 etc.
Class of wire
1 - 600V equipment wire
2 - 1000V equipment wire
Construction
0 - Primary wire & unscreened,
unjacketed cables
1 - Round braid screened & jacketed*
9 - Special construction
Wire type
M - Military wire
Basic specification number
Two conductors, military wire, black, red components, black jacket. Round braid screened,